

( <del>```</del>	4 <b>1 1</b> 1	
(Ke	questor's Name)	
(A.i	dress)	
(Ad	aless)	
(6.4)	draac)	
(Ad	dress)	
	State Tin/Diana	<u> </u>
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #	+)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	2)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates c	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	1
opecial instructions to	r inng Officer,	
ų.		
đ		
	Office Use Only	
	T. SCOT	п
	MAD _ 2 2	ດາງ



02/15/22--01015--003 \*\*87.50



MAR - 2 2022

V

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Oť ENSKY INVESTMENT & HOLDING ENTERPRISES, INC. (Name of corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of

## ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is:

# ENSKY INVESTMENT & HOLDING ENTERPRISES, INC.

## ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

## ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of

# ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue Five Hundred shares ( 500 ) of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00 ) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated

# ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office are: ALEXANDER RATCHELL 1405 SW 107 A VENUE Suite 301A Miami, FL 33174-2533 The principle office, if known or mailing address of the corporation is:

ENSKY INVESTMENT & HOLDING ENTERPRISES, INC. 1405 SW 107 AVE. SUITE 301A MIAMI, FL. 33174

# ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have TWO (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME	ERIC RATCHELL 1405 SW 107 AVE. SUITE 301A MIAMI, FL ZIP	33174-2533
NAME:	ALEXANDER RATCHELL 1405 SW 107 AVE. SUITE 301A MIAMI, FL	33174-2533

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The name and addresses if the Incorporator(s) signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME: ERIC RATCHELL

•

,

ADDRESS 1405 SW 107 AVE. SUITE 301A MIAM1, FL 33174-2533

NAME ALEXANDER RATCHELL 1405 SW 107 AVE SUITE 301A MIAMI, FL 33174-2533

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 10<sup>7H</sup> Day of FEBRUARY, 2022.

(Sca!) ERIC RATCHELL (Seal) ALEXANDER RATCHELL

### CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT OF ENSKY INVESTMENT & HOLDING ENTERPRISES, INC. (Name of Corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statues Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation 1405 SW 107 AVE SUITE 301A MIAMI, FL 33174-2533

Has named ALEXANDER RATCHELL Located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position. I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said\_office.\_\_\_\_

ALEXANDER RATCHI (Registered agent)

## (LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL)

#### Date FEBRRUARY 10TH 2022

Secretary of State Divisions of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

#### Re: ENSKY INVESTMENT & HOLDING. ENTERPRISES, INC. (Name of Corporation)

Gentlemen:

1

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$87.50

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very truly yours.

ERIC RATCHELL (Individual's Name)

### MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION

ENSKY INVESTMENT & HOLDING ENTERPRISES, INC. 1405 SW 107 AVE SUITE 301A MIAMI, FL 33174-2533 TELEPHONE ( 850 ) \_273-9322 Area Code Number